PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Debra Louise Jones	02/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Croda International PLC
Street Address:	Cowick Hall, Snaith
City:	Goole, East Yorkshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	DN14 9AA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13120110	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)626-1700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-326-3939

Email: psharer@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY
Address Line 1: 222 EAST 41ST ST

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 011801-0233-999

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul L. Sharer

Total Attachments: 1

source=0118010233999Assignment#page1.tif

_CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025991 FRAME: 0673 Please return signed/recorded to: Jones Day Intellectual Property Group 51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001-2113

Attorney Reference: 011801-0233-999 Client Reference: CRO 51233/USw

ASSIGNMENT OF NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned hereby:

INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(1) Debra Lo (3)	uise Jones		(2) x box if	continued on page 2	***************************************			
(collectively hereina	fter "ASSIGNOF	R") has/have made an invention	on entitled:		page 2				
TITLE OF INVENTION	SUNSCREEN COMPOSITION								
for which an applica	tion for Letters F	Patents of the United States o	f America:						
(A) ☐ (B) ⊠	was executed was filed on	on even date herewith and 18 September 2009	will be filed in as Application	n the U.S. Pa n No. PC1	atent & Trademark Office; or F/GB2009/002220				
AND WHEREAS,									
INSERT NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S)	Croda International PLC Cowick Hall, Snaith Goole, East Yorkshire DN14 9AA Great Britain								
(hereinafter "ASSIG	NEE"), desires to	o acquire an interest therein c	of the above-ide	entified inven	ntion:				
representatives, the described in the afor §119(e) and to all conthereon and all reiss all applications for particular to claim for the States, the International aws of the country in the Commissioner of degal representatives AND ASSIGN successors, assigns the properties of the country in the Commissioner of the Commissioner of the country in the Commissioner of the Country in t	full and exclusives aid application of the said application of the said application of the same the priority of the same the	eright, title and interest to the n, and to the said application sions, and renewals thereof, a ons thereof; and all applicatio dels, and designs which may r with the right to file such apply rights derived from said Unit for the Protection of Industrial application is filed, as may be said Letters Patent to ASSIC prees, without further remuner sentatives, deemed essential of the undersigned further authoriter identification necessary or	d transfer unto A e said invention and all applicate and all Patents and all Patents as for industrial hereafter be file blications for all ted States applicable, a GNEE, for its interestion, to execution to execution as SIGNEE's prize(s) Jones Correction and the said of the said o	ASSIGNEE, in the United tions claiming of the United I property property property property of forms of indication under the ASSIGNO terest as AS te any paper s full protect Day, 51 Louis ecordation of		on, es estic ts and			
IN ILSTING	ONT WHEREOF	, we hereunto set our respect	live signatures	on the day a	and year set forth below.				
INVENT	OR SIGNATURI	<u>=</u>	DATE SIGI	<u>NED</u>	WITNESS				
) Name: Debra Lo	ouise Jones		×27/2,	///	× toxulite				

PATENT REEL: 025991 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 03/21/2011